Adjustment affecting statement of changes in net assets (8,250,424)

Finance lease obligation was adjusted to exclude the consesus liability that was erroneously recorded as a finance lease
instead of operational lease.

Provision 2017
Adjustment affecting statement of financial position (12,667,000)

2017
Adjustment affecting statement of changes in net assets 12,667,000

Provisions for long service awards was adjusted because of the incorrect raw data that was sent to the actuaries in the prior
year. The acturial assumptions and methodology used for calculating the provision was incorrect because of the data sent to
the the acturiaries.The adjustment wasa for both long and short term portion of the provision.

27. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

51

Bojanala Platinum District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

27. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2017

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

VAT receivable 5,759,575 (4,932,203) 827,372
Receivables from exchange transactions 253,745 1,225,000 1,478,745
Cash and cash equivalent 762,378 2,000 764,378
PPE 43,418,909 (13,143,319) 30,275,590
Intangible assets 1,382,344 (432,235) 950,109
Current liabilities : Finance lease obligation 7,130,669 (3,842,319) 3,288,350
Current Liability : Provision 738,000 (343,000) 395,000
Non Current Liability: Finance lease 8,183,822 (4,408,105) 3,775,717
Non Current Liability : Provision 19,582,000 (12,324,000) 7,258,000
Current Liability : Employee benefit obligation 265,000 3,000 268,000
Non-current Liability : Employee benefit obligation 11,249,000 1,899,000 13,148,000
Payables from exchange transactions 37,904,436 14,294,889 52,199,325
Unspent conditional grant - 431,439 431,439

136,629,878 (21,569,853) 115,060,025

Statement of financial performance

2017

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Other revenue 4,155,646 1,434,120 - 5,589,766
Repairs and maintenance (1,463,859) - 1,463,859 -
Employee related cost (154,837,592) (1,736,548) - (156,574,140)
Finance cost (1,827,748) 625,635 - (1,202,113)
Depreciation and amortisation (13,157,376) - - (13,157,376)
General Expenses (64,429,092) - - (64,429,092)
Grants and subsidies paid (67,792,571) - - (67,792,571)
Lease rental 5,464,989 - - 5,464,989

Surplus for the year (293,887,603) 323,207 1,463,859 (292,100,537)

52

Bojanala Platinum District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2018 2017

28. Risk management

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Municipality will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial
liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial assets.

The municipality’s approach to mamaging liquidity is to ensure , as far as possible , that it will always have sufficient liquidity
meet its liabilities when due, under both normal and stressed conditions , without incurring unacceptable losses or risking